SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE 5/04/2021 EFFECTIVE DATE  5/04/2021
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Pontchartrain Partners, L1L.C
Contract: Magnolia Ridge Levee
Project:
'OWNER's Contract No. P080905-6B ENGINEER's Contract No. 10475-0130

ENGINEER Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item [19]: Site Fence Gate
Delete item in its entirety. (-3 3,400.00)
Total of Deducted Items = (-$3,400.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item [23]: Work Change Directive 3
Addition of § 107,749.48 (L.S.). See attached Work Change Directive for details.
Total of Added Work Ttems = (+ $107,749.48)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item [3]: Embankment (Onsite Sourced)
The quantity is to be changed to 32,561 CY. (+$ 37,225.70)
b. Contract Item [4]: Embankment (Offsite Sourced)
The quantity is to be changed to 24,748.6 CY. (-8 4,965.15)
c. Contract Item [6]: Granular Material
The quantity is to be changed to 9,226 CY. (-$ 10,615.50)
d. Contract Item [11]: Canal Fill
The quantity is to be changed to 5,700 CY. (-8 11,500.00)
¢. Contract Item [12]: Excavation
The quantity is to be changed to 29,735 CY. (-$ 76,325.00)
f.  Contract Item [13]: Silt Fence
The quantity is to be changed to 420 LF. (-$ 2,700.00)
g Contract Item [14]: Unsuitable Material Hauled Offsite
The quantity is to be changed to 894 CY. (-§ 62,181.00)
Total of Change in Work Ttems Quantity = (-§ 131,060.95)

Reason for Change Order:
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Contract Item [19] Per St. Charles Parish direction, the site fence was relocated which eliminated
the need for gates.
2. Add Work Ttems
a. Contract Item [23] The gas pipeline companies required concrete mats and special construction
techniques to excavate over their pipelines, to permit the work. These additional costs are
captured by this lump sum item.

SCP-E-00806 008066-1 2016



3. Revise Work Item Quantities

Contract item [3] Adjusted based on final survey.

Contract item [4] Adjusted based on final survey.

Contract item [6] Adjusted based on field measurements.

Contract item [11] Adjusted based on final survey.

Contract item [12] Adjusted based on final survey and field measurements.
Contract item [13] Adjusted based on field measurements.

Contract item [14] Adjusted based on final survey.

©He oo o

4. Change in Contract Time

This change order includes a time extension of ten (10) calendar days, increasing the current 500 calendar
days contract time to 510 calendar days and extending the expected completion date from December 10%,
2020 to December 20, 2020. The requested ten (10) day time extension is added due to excessive
inclement weather that caused a disruption of work at the project site.

Attachments:. Work Change Directive #3

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$2,399,905.00

Original Contract Times: ‘
Substantial Completion; December 10%, 2020
Ready for final payment: March 30%, 2021

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___to___:N/A

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _ to
No.__ :N/A

Substantial Completion: N/A

Ready for final payment: N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$2,399,905.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: December 10%, 2020
Ready for final payment: March 30%, 2021

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$-26,711.47

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: +10 days
Ready for final payment: +10 days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$2,373,193.53

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: December 20, 2020
Ready for final payment: Upon Issuance of Final Acceptance

RECO}AZZENDWQ APPROVED:
By: % By:

ACCEPTED:
By:

ENGINEE (Authorized Signatﬁre)

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

CONTRAGT(R (Authorized Signature)

DateZ” & 5704;/ Z,/ Date:

SCP-E-00806

Date: ! g l‘ 2072\

2016




05/04/2021 St. Charles Parish
Magnolia Ridge Levee

SCP. Project No. PO80905-6B

I Magnolia Ridge Levee: Rain Days I

Wednesday, July 22, 2020 Rain out

Thursday, July 23, 2020 Rain effects from T-Storm Hana

Friday, July 24, 2020 Rain and wind from Hurricane Hana

Monday, July 27, 2020 Rain all day

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 heavy rain 3.5"
Wednesday, July 29, 2020 Rain all day

Sunday, August 9, 2020 Rain all day

Wednesday, August 12, 2020 Too wet from 8-11 heavy rain
Monday, August 24, 2020 Tropical Storm Marco work
Thursday, August 27, 2020 2”rain fall work canceled.
10

Contract Days Added Due to Inclement Weather

Page 1

BKI No. 10475



SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/22/20 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/22/20

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor:  Pontchartrain Partners, LLC

Contract:  Magnolia Ridge Levee P080905-6B

Project: Magnolia Ridge Levee

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6B Engineer’s Contract No.: 10475-0130
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc,

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: The purpose of this work change directive is to add canal excavation and erosion
protection mats to the drainage canal over the 3 gas pipelines near STA 95+00. Detailed plans
for the work are attached to this document. Permits to perform the work were obtained from the
3 pipeline companies. All requirements and specifications included in the permits must be
followed by the contractor. If there are conflicts between the project specifications and the
pipeline permit requirements, the pipeline permit will control. Measurement and payment for the
work will be based on the on theoretical, design quantities calculated prior to construction and
will not be adjusted based on field measurements. The price for the work will be fixed based on
these quantities and scope of work. The Contractor will build the dam by relocating as much dirt
as possible from the material that is already in the canal without getting near the pipelines. If
more material is needed, they will pull some that has been stockpiled on the flood side of the
levee nearby. Excavated material will be removed and placed on the flood side of the levee like
has been done with the other material on the project. The pipeline material will be stored next to
the pipeline crossing between the road and canal bank. The stored material will be placed behind
the levee after the mats are down and the pipeline inspectors are gone. Contractor will begin
seeding before the pipeline crossing work, but they will not seed the area around the pipelines.
They will come back and seed around the pipelines after the crossing is done. Contractor
ensures the levee and road will be repaired as needed after the work is done to correct any
damage that may be caused by construction activity or equipment, at no cost to the parish.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Design drawings; as-designed quantities

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

0 Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

SCP-E-00805 00805-1 26J¢6



Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: § 107,749.48

Contract Time 0 ___days

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum X Unit Price (theoretical design quantities)
1 Cost of the Work 1 Other
Recomfwdem Limited Authogjzation By*: Received: %
By: /4,[/7 //// /;4/ ] By: /sﬁqn /m By: James R. Washington III
'Ex}gir(éer (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Representative":/ Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Pd y
Title: Senior Vice President Title:/{l};/W ,731‘&% WT itle: CFQ, General Counsel
[

Date: 12/28/20 Date: [~f- D85 1 Date: 12/28/2020

*QOwner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By: Date:

Title:

SCP-E-00805 008052 2016



Magnolia Ridge Levee P080905-6B

BKI 104

75-0131

Work Change Directive #3
New pay items that need to be added to the contract via plan change

Item No  Description Quantity Unit Unit Price  Amount
23 HYDROVAC POTHOLE AND SAND BACKFILL 2 EA $2,743.23 S5,486.46
24 CANAL EXCAVATION WITHIN PIPELINE ROW 894 CY §17.39 $15,546.66
25 CANAL FILL WITHIN PIPELINE ROW 189 CY $34.56 $6,531.84
26 SUBMAR MATS 533 sy $§150.44 $80,184.52
TOTAL $107,749.48



| lagier
$04019 e
N Y v
NOLLYOIILLNGG 7 s k3
133H8 omalsom 3

\ @4 §87ZC N Oy 3
uvA.1 TUYOId M %ivquw
24 oy
%%, % R
4 i
a gt
:
= 3%
3 M z
m I*]
L}
5 iIs
moo33
g 28
2 &R
a 9 B ‘83 30 50 "LHS 335 "ONISSOMO INITEdId 41ND VIGWTIOD 1O
g 3
g 3" 9 40 0 'LHS 238 *ONISSOMO (INFING) 3NIT3ald BNMIDANE HOS
7 '83 40 €0 "LHS 338 'ONISSON0 BNM3dId 89 SaITIH HO4
)
'50 40 20 "LHS 336 'NOILOIS TWNYD TWOIIALHOS
IR ‘315 NO INISIud ONITE ANVANOD SNITIdId HL WOU HOLOTISNE
w = P W NY LAOHLIM MR SNTEdId 3HL NIHLIM 3L0NANOD 38 TTvHS MYOM ON
=23
Za9 m g :
mem I g 'SIION
32221 2 o
fs2312 4
2
gradl £ Q
izl ez
3 Peg @&
£
T Q8= YOS
BEIB =
EE m..m i Nvid 2ls
L i e
m|m 2 B B - BES
E: : £ (oTR) D'0™ B¥NLAd WOz
b 5 =% -~
" (98 SaITHE)
BES SNIT3dId YO b} L8IXE -47d \
g {INEING / INNEDAINE) INFIdId —_—— \
2 SVO 8L LSIXT 2! /
g NOILVOOT 15V 404 Hebivel ne <_mz_:._ww ~ (0p+=T3) Tid ~
STTHVHO ‘LS HUM FLYNIGNOOS) mﬁ,ﬁwmm M b s - SLISTTXONAAY ~
2UYS AU 2 GNY -84 L8iX3 £ o fom
~ | HONZ HNITNIVHO GO \ ,_mw ﬂwﬂm hmw A
£ i (NOLLYOO] LOVXT O HSIHvVd
W_ | . sk GO0 / // STTIVHO "LS HLIM TLVNIRIQ0D)
- - — WO iSIE “ A 31O 301M.0Z ANV

(orNy oo WKJ.E‘EU V\
-
o

FONZZ AN MIVHD Q038
LYW 2LFYONGD BYWENS +0. IN3SYH
5 s i\ N\
Ef ¢ T 7 G — = p—
i T4 GO TN NN §\\\\.\\“\ \ O - ]
CITTITLISIRNIT -
TN 90 S1W N oy = $§\§§\§ ”
BANON et I \&\w\\\\\\\\\\\ it
deriigDY ‘,al\n\\wt\\l\\ﬂ\w\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\x“j,l N
3 RUINOIY z S o iR %g y \
Et - = = = o RN, e \
3 saSinees - —re |==—
3 e e —————————— - - _ &
z R f — = =
] GNIDATHIIVH 1 \ NOLLYAYOXE KA
T T T T T en e — — - = — — wososHAIT RIS
A | ommas /3 e e
Bl & ANY ONISONO OL MOiHe
2 - Ay, S 8 S3O0ME LYW YIS TIVISNI
M “STiVAZA MO B 13THS WI3LAM
= SO G2 O SNISSOUD INTIdld YO d0Nd
INGWBACHAE TYNYD QD3
05+46 V1S OL 00596 VIS .
= “SINP1Eld 3HL porans
3 "SENFEIE 1SV “Lde 40 3903 JHL WOu4 '1ds
SIVIN HYINGNS 0038 38 0L 38V 81504 3ON34
m ‘SHiM G2UVE/M BONSd
J SINFFNIVHD "L § G036
g i v I 3 | 2 ! L




———— U, @m&s W 13
§04020 %&&,ﬂuﬁwﬁn
NOLLYDILNACT \\\mﬁaa)_h Eay
Es -1t H
e H
— s
4
:
ER
v g 34
F 33
Z 33
g 2% W= 2L TTV0S
m g m ONISSOYD 2did D FTHI0Hd TYNVD
z
3
E
g
8
VI UYWENS 000}
|
93 ) 92 } () be ) gas—t )09
m ] m W (AL) LYW ‘dALHidIa ld g
ERIEE] IHL AG USLOTLON LON T1i SLYWuIONR SO WERLYN 8L “SENFidid BH1 OL
22551 8 s U0 AVID SLIS-NO GALOVAWOD CHCIEN SY ANVS HIAR N9 VIBWN100 b svoqwenion.e T3TVEYd SaN3 NG
BR2E B
HHER CRLOTOD ATNOMVHAN mw\\l SVO TVHNLYN .94 48 SalTiHg Pl
mw wm 2 M / HNTINZ )/ SNTIESGRE e \
S88| £ 2
B 5% 7 e
3 8|8
m
> 0
g | e G712 WOLLOE TWNYD O3 SIVA HYWENS
EEFEERE
] 3E e GNNOYD DNILSDA
¢ =3l %
i B E
o e
i £
A og =5
#
& 2
P
S
— g o®
&
#=4:37v08
ONISSOYD INIM3dId @ NOILOZS TYNVYD
Sdzig
SREIQ
SOER
2mEiz
T2Eis
jul mv T
agEm Sivit YZaNn
m g CAATEN SV ONVS HIAR SNl
H QEUGYANOD KTTYOIITVNTAH SV ONLLSIXE
’ fn \
¥ (AL IV IHL AR
. 0310310¥d LON T1i HO:
- T _ St oo ons l\ B H\\|><._u FLIS-NO 210VAWOD
SRR 2 / 2
R 3 w [ oz 1 Nolsiow3 ¥vwens 4 IR
RO ALALLLLLEZN
_ GRNOHO BNILSIG
an azning 1 aNg aaning 1
& I _ HLGIM WOLLOE .0E T ) H
SONA FHIMGIRIYE YNIFNIVHO 9 | HLGM 159 87 “
1
SNINEdId 41N9 VIBWTIOD ¥HAG TNV IR
GITIVISNI 38 0L 31vS 3AIM 3} l\\.
1 AVM-40-LHONM 33ATT
! ErS o1




\ll
50400 4

NoiLvDILLNSa)
13HE 4

|

3
=
ak
24
WB
4
23
B3
oL
Z
m_ﬂ
33
2
a
z
a

B9-606080d "ON LOZrOYd HSIve STTMVHO “LE
AT JDAM YIIONSYW

$088-0gY (4081
BL40L°YT'SNVEIHO MIN
S TWNYO 917
“ONI HAL3ANIE N
s | YNVISINOT HSI:Y §3TaVHO AS
| SFTHVHO LS 40 HSMVd

lmu“m.m
®
ElEE
g
K

. g |

163 Y

3

o

a

BALLYINISZHATY

HSWHVd SHL ONY HOLYNIJO INIT3dId IHL 0 NOISIAYIANS

SHL HLiM S30VHS TN IHL JATHOY OL GIWE0IAD

38 THM TTId GNY NOILVAYOX3 “3RTVA NOLLONHLISNOD-180d
TRLVINOVO FHL §1 SNV Id IHL Ni QZL0Id3d HIA0D WIWININ
SNISdid 3L oL

FONVHYIT) 20 428 30 WNWINIA V HLIAM GIX0NUGIRKNG 38 QL 3dY
SHNVE SHL NO SNI'Edld ZHL OL ¥V INDIGNIdNAd SONT LW ZHL
"SNITEdld IHL 01 T37IVEVd S3903 IHL NO Hidad

1d €40 WININIY ¥ 1Y GZNONL /G2 1NNG 38 OL SHY SONI LYW BHL

o

+

iS31I0ON
(QOH1IW ONIBOUC AS QIRIZA} SNMIdld ONILSIXE ———
LHINME - L
anNzoa1

¥ = ) SAIW0S TWILHIA
102 = .} 05 WNOZIHOH

INF3did 98 SdITNHd - 11d

ag- T -
oz - e et} e -
ol - -
g 3 k] 3 : 3 3 3
& g 5 & & & 5
< g 8 3 ANIEdid 8 g 8
~ @ « = 5YD TVHNLYN 98 SaiTliHd it @ » -
] AR : |/ 4 i
1 dvwEnS “ (LYW HYWNBNS SHL 40
0L SHL WOH)
T N 5% “XO¥ddY YIAOD NN
g o3
o - / SR
/l § /l 3avHS 181X
8t
LG22 NO ) 13 T = = ]
YILYM S0 dOL ! (ONILLY HIanEE) _ 1
ONISSOND
1 SNI3dId O3S0408d
H 3
_ N~ fo513) T2 ‘a0
|
| JRRSUDUR S [
> ; 3
i bl
m
[ %
> S
_ & @ e Z X
i 3 2 = 3
Bt = s N
S e 5 2 5 N
S |8 5 $ e §
M o i _1 © O
O
8 R
az -
O T e N A —
00+ a0+Z 0o+l

oe-

ot




TR
§3 4010
zoﬁé@wzmmTQ
133HS
e i——., W& =01 ST TVIE TYIILEIA
P 0Z =4} VIS TNOZINOH
g m INIMTIdid YNFINT / ENITI0aNg - 21d
gz
H L
g Bz “BALLYANASTNITY o o
A4 \W m W 2 HSvd 3HL OGNV HOLV¥EdO INMNTdid IHL 40 NOISINEILNS o A=
Z 2% SHL HLIM SZQVHS TN 3HL SAJHOY OL CIWHOT
m m == 38 THUM 1114 ONY NCHVAVOXE "3NTVA NOILONULSNOD-LSOd
% A 3 M CGALYINTYI THL S18NVId FHL NI Q101430 MIAOD WNWINIW - ¢
°s B8 “INITdid IHLOL
28 § SONVAIVITO 40 21 30 IWWINY ¥ HLIM 0350nL/G3RING 38 0L 38
Mu. m z M SMNVE IHL NO SNNZdid 3HL OL YYINDIGNIdYd SUN IVA 3L 2
Rl SH “SNIMT3dId SHL OL I3 TIVEVd S3903 3HL NO H1dH0
28 2 14 €40 WNIINIW ¥ LV 020N /G3MNS 38 OL 2UV SONIIVWIRL 4
[=3
g
g % SaI0N
z 3
_ o
.3 o
N
S @
so22 w x
g23z1 8 o
HillEe
gasi g 2
8% = o
2283 8
12
AR R
& | T o
5|8l = T g T ] T
* ] 8F o I ol 3 I 0 g
3 5 o & 5 & &
ik = g g 1g g £ g
8sl Al g g 8 € . INIEdid VO ariLwN B ] g
E S ANIING / SNTTEOaNE .0k i
] =
1 1 1 1 v/ i N
FENET) {LVA NYWENS BH,. 90 ﬂl\l\\l LY MYAENS
5 wlm_ dO1 3HLWOMI) =
818 A0 XONddY NIAOD NI 1 Q\ %1 5,.._%_
|l : — Y
b i Qv 18a
i
/ § 3 1
SUSENG L)L T X - |
HILYM 40 dOL (ONILLVIW HEWIL}
ONISSOD i h
i ANN3dId QISOdOM i
H (3
_ J\ (077 T "0.034 ; _
13 w “ -
H 5
_ : _ 3
I iz A nse 4 m ‘
q e i 12 z &
g |o < N o i
ISA m B o
2 I
5 B
) 3 U . RO o
sr4
. e
e 00+ 00+2 00+L
(QOHIIN ONISONA AR GALHNAA) INITdid ONLLSIXE e
LH3NMAE - L
[AESER]




a
o 2
s £
~& B%
m a
vii 28 3
£y &2
Ty =5
83 i3
E2 B3
S5 &8
af 95
89 Ea
33 SR
28 2
2 ¢
g ¢
H

Leag-any (roo)
“ONE L AANETR NG

5 | VIVISING' SV STTIVHO 1S

288 S IVHO LS HO HS IV

A8 tosan

@
gz
75|
i
0
'
A8 GALINBNS

i~
. —

‘o202 ‘g uag0100)
I

0515400 b EOr DiE|

saseii)

WO

i ] IENT)

‘NOlLIOSET

Nad]_awo

“ISNIAXT SHSRIVA IHL 1Y
SNOLINYALO ¥NO HOJ ONSJ JHL SV TITM 8V 36VE NOLLOILOYd
NOISOH ZHL FNISIC OL KON AHL IAYISTY IM "HSIHVd
THL AB GENIVINIVA ONV ‘GINMO '0399VL 58 OL SUYSIVN SHL ¢
“3NM3did IHLOL
FONVUYETD JO 2L S0 WAWININ ¥ HLIM GaNonuasikng 38 01 3y
SUNVE SHL NO INiT3did 3HL OL ¥vINOIINTJUIZd SONI LYW 3HL 2
ENM3did 3H1 01 E@Tivdvd $3903 SHL NO Hidad
14 €40 WNNINIA V LV 03501 /03NS IE OL YUY SONI LYW 3HL L

310N

{OCHIAW ONIBOYd A8 A3IdRISA) SNITFdld ONILSIXG ———me——————
LM 3NTIEdIE - L
[{XELER

g

{22

3

ac

og

02 =.1 VYOS TYNO2IHOH

3NIM3did 4109 VIGWRT00 - £7d

d [ ] € 4 i A

————— T Ut

04050 || 55

L i
zoEoE:zmng
13308 \M\ il

L ¥ oy .y
—— MVE\.D Td 1 AUNIH b= EW0S TYOLREA

rld

90093

S00031

mj_amu(_mib.._olowul
IS N A W

£0090-1d

¥0093-Ld

BNIMBdid Y8 NN

AVIH HYINEOS

/l 192/ NO L T3

]
@
&
g
5

—_—
{LYI YYWENS FH1 90
dGL3HL NON)
Y XOHddY HIAOD "NIW

1009014

————d

]

+

i

/ I

B

MIBAIL) |\ \\ m

™~
w\ N gz N
wmll\‘

/l 20vee 183

UILYM A0 dOL _ (ONILIVH _
BNISSOND
H SN GES040d t
H ! oz
_ ﬁ (p 15 T oo
i 2
1 il i
: |
| -
¥ = o = g8 12 3
nl i 3 = N
Q T~ fnd _Q |G o
S-18 2 £ 5 A
SIS i B o 9
nwo ]
5 IS S N
00+ s 00+1

og

13

[1r4

11>




